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Question: 1 
   
What are two requirements when configuring DCB iSCSI? 
Response: 
 
A. DCB iSCSI must be configured for all Dell storage arrays connecting to Dell OS10 switch. 
B. DCB iSCSI VLAN must be configured as untagged. 
C. The Design Architect should work with the Storage Architect to verify compatibility with the planned 
storage arrays. 
D. iSCSI HBA NPAR must be configuration while configuring DCB iSCSI. 
E. Switches must be configured for treating dot1p priority 4 as lossless. 
 

Answer: C,E     
 

Question: 2 
   
In the documentation process, a __________ template is used to record any issues encountered during 
the network’s operation and their resolution. 
Response: 
 
A. Troubleshooting 
B. Pre-Deployment 
C. VLAN Assignment 
D. Topology Design 
 

Answer: A     
 

Question: 3 
   
The optical cables in a local area network are providing insufficient power. An engineer observes that 
the color of the cables is aqu 
a. What cable did the engineer identify? 
Response: 
A. Multimode 50 μm and 62.5 μm (OM1, OM2) 
B. Multimode 50 μm, laser optimized (OM4+) 
C. Single mode (OS1/OS2) 
D. Multimode 50 μm, laser optimized (OM3, OM4) 
 

Answer: D     

Visit us at: https://www.examsempire.com/d-nwg-ds-00



 

Question: 4 
   
Which two buttons are available for Order List inside Financial Force? 
Response: 
 
A. Order Products Shipment Status 
B. Order Services 
C. Order Products All 
D. Order Products Services 
E. Order Products Service Tag 
 

Answer: C,D     
 

Question: 5 
   
What are three design best practices when discussing the potential for a network replacement? 
Response: 
 
A. Remove and decommission the hardware. 
B. Recommend the one-size-fits-all solutions in the Dell Portfolio. 
C. Document the replacement steps. 
D. Provide support for onsite replacement. 
E. Review existing network configurations for Dell, Cisco, and HP switches. 
 

Answer: C,D,E     
 

Question: 6 
   
A network engineer is designing a leaf-spine architecture based on Dell PowerSwitches. Which three 
best practices should be considered in this scenario when implementing BGP? 
Response: 
 
A. Use the same ASN for each spine. 
B. Use one ASN per each leaf pair. 
C. Use iBGP between the leaf and spine. 
D. Use eBGP between the leaf and spine. 
E. Use one different ASN for each spine. 
 

Answer: B,D,E     
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Question: 7 
   
In what two deployment types is SFS used? 
Response: 
 
A. PowerScale 
B. VxRail 
C. RecoverPoint 
D. CyberSense 
 

Answer: A,B     
 

Question: 8 
   
Under which use case is an Enterprise SONiC implementation recommended? 
Response: 
 
A. Implementation that requires traditional SNMP monitoring 
B. Small-to-medium business implementation 
C. Cloud-level hyperscale implementation 
D. Multipurpose OS implementation 
 

Answer: C     
 

Question: 9 
   
Match the following common deployment support tasks with the issues they address: 
Task 
Verifying cable connections 
Checking IP address assignments 
Running diagnostics with Solve Online 
Reassigning VLANs 
Issue 
A) Resolves physical connectivity problems 
B) Resolves IP conflicts 
C) Identifies hardware or software malfunctions 
D) Resolves segmentation issues 
Response: 
 
A. Verifying cable connections - A 
Checking IP address assignments - B 
Running diagnostics with Solve Online - C 
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Reassigning VLANs - D 
B. Verifying cable connections - D 
Checking IP address assignments - B 
Running diagnostics with Solve Online - C 
Reassigning VLANs - A 
C. Verifying cable connections - A 
Checking IP address assignments - B 
Running diagnostics with Solve Online - D 
Reassigning VLANs - C 
D. Verifying cable connections - B 
Checking IP address assignments - A 
Running diagnostics with Solve Online - C 
Reassigning VLANs - D 
 

Answer: A     
 

Question: 10 
   
A customer is looking for 25 GbE connectivity to meet the heavy server and storage demands in their 
virtualized environment. What port type provides this connectivity? 
Response: 
 
A. RJ45 
B. SFP28 
C. SFP+ 
D. QSFP+ 
 

Answer: B     
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